P772.O (09/20)1
SMT Power Inductor
High Current Molded Power Inductor - PA4345.XXXNLT & PM4345.XXXNLT Series
Power.PulseElectronics.com
Electrical Specifications @ 25°C - Operating Temperature -55°C to +125°C
Commercial6,7 Automotive6,7
     Inductance5
100KHz, 1V
Rated3
Current
DC  Resistance Saturation2
CurrentTYP. MAX.
uH±20% A mΩ mΩ A
PA4345.101NLT PM4345.101NLT 0.10* 18.0 3.6 4.0 45.0
PA4345.121NLT PM4345.121NLT 0.12* 17.0 3.7 4.3 35.0
PA4345.151NLT PM4345.151NLT 0.15* 16.0 3.8 4.6 27.0
PA4345.221NLT PM4345.221NLT 0.22 15.0 4.0 5.5 25.0
PA4345.241NLT PM4345.241NLT 0.24 13.0 6.0 7.0 23.0
PA4345.331NLT PM4345.331NLT 0.33 12.0 6.3 7.3 21.3
PA4345.361NLT PM4345.361NLT 0.36 11.8 6.8 7.8 20.0
PA4345.471NLT PM4345.471NLT 0.47 11.5 7.3 8.6 18.0
PA4345.561NLT PM4345.561NLT 0.56 10.7 9.3 11.2 15.0
PA4345.681NLT PM4345.681NLT 0.68 10.0 11.0 12.4 12.8
PA4345.821NLT PM4345.821NLT 0.82 8.5 15.0 18.0 14.0
PA4345.102NLT PM4345.102NLT 1.0 7.0 17.5 20.0 13.7
PA4345.122NLT PM4345.122NLT 1.2 6.2 23.0 28.0 11.0
PA4345.152NLT PM4345.152NLT 1.5 5.5 26.5 30.5 9.8
PA4345.222NLT PM4345.222NLT 2.2 4.2 42.0 50.0 9.0
PA4345.272NLT PM4345.272NLT 2.7 4.0 50.0 58.0 8.2
PA4345.332NLT PM4345.332NLT 3.3 3.3 66.0 76.0 7.3
PA4345.472NLT PM4345.472NLT 4.7 2.8 103 116 5.0
PA4345.562NLT PM4345.562NLT 5.6 2.5 112 122 4
PA4345.682NLT PM4345.682NLT 6.8 2.4 130 150 3.8
Height: 2.0mm Max
Footprint: 6mm x 5.4mm Max
Current Rating: up to 43.0A
Inductance Range: 0.15uH to 68.0uH

for availablity.
7.	 Both the PA and PM part numbers are AEC-Q200 qualified parts.  The PM part num-
bers have full automotive IATF16949 certification.   The PM part number dimensions
are 100% tested in production but do not necessarily meet a product capability index
(Cpk) > 1.33 and therefore may not strictly conform to PPAP.
8.	 Special characteristics
Electrical Specifications @ 25°C - Operating Temperature -55°C to +125°C
Commercial6,7 Automotive6,7
     Inductance5
100KHz, 1V
Rated3
Current
DC Resistance Saturation2
CurrentTYP. MAX.
(uH ±20%) A mΩ mΩ A
PA4345.822NLT PM4345.822NLT 8.2 2.3 148 171 3.5
PA4345.103NLT PM4345.103NLT 10 2.3 180 199 3.4
PA4345.153NLT PM4345.153NLT 15 1.9 240 270 2.8
PA4345.223NLT PM4345.223NLT 22 1.5 350 390 1.8
P772.O (09/20)3
SMT Power Inductor
High Current Molded Power Inductor - PA4345.XXXNLT & PM4345.XXXNLT Series
Power.PulseElectronics.com